www.belararox.com.au ASX: BRX

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

27 June 2022

Notice under ASX Listing Rule 3.10A

Belararox Limited (ACN 649 500 907) (ASX:BRX) (**Belararox** or the **Company**) advises that in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, 3,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares will be released from escrow on 28 June 2022.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Belararox.

SHAREHOLDER ENQUIRIES

Arvind Misra

Managing Director
Belararox Limited
arvind.misra@belararox.com.au

MEDIA ENQUIRIES

Dannika Warburton

Investability +61 401 094 261 dannika@investability.com.au

GENERAL ENQUIRIES

Belararox Limited

www.belararox.com.au info@belararox.com.au

About Belararox Limited (ASX: BRX)

Belararox is a mineral explorer focused on securing and developing resources to meet the surge in demand from the technology, battery and renewable energy markets. Our projects currently include the potential for zinc, copper, gold, silver, nickel and lead resources.

Belararox has a 100% interest in the 643 sq.km Belara Project located in central NSW. Drilling is currently underway and the Company is working to deliver an Inferred Resource by late 2022. Gravity and Gradient array IP surveys confirmed potential extensions to the north and south of the massive sulphide mineralisation at both the Belara and Native Bee mines. Resource and metallurgical diamond drilling commenced at Belara in March, testing targets along the trend of known massive sulphide zinc, copper, lead, silver and gold mineralisation.

Belararox also has a 100% interest in the 49 sq.km, Bullabulling Project, located in the proven gold-producing Bullabulling goldfield near Coolgardie, Western Australia. The Bullabulling Project surrounds the 3Moz Bullabulling Gold Project and along strike of the Nepean Nickel mine with 3D geology and prospectivity mapping already completed and drill targets generated.



Page 1 of 1 ASX: BRX